Evaluation Board User Guide
ADPL16000A/ADPL16000B/
ADPL16000C Evaluation Kits
Evaluate: ADPL16000 Converters in Application
Rev 0 DOCUMENT FEEDBACK  TECHNICAL SUPPORT
O n e  A n a l o g  W a y ,  W i l m i n g t o n ,  M A  0 1 8 8 7 - 2 3 5 6 ,  U . S . A .  T e l :  7 8 1 . 3 2 9 . 4 7 0 0  © 2 0 2 4  A n a l o g  D e v i c e s ,  I n c .  A l l  r i g h t s  r e s e r v e d .
General Description
The ADPL16000A/ADPL16000B/ADPL16000C evaluation

Wurth Elektronik www.we-online.com
Note: Indicate that you are using the ADPL16000 when contacting these component suppliers.
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TYPE
ADPL16000AEVKIT# EV Kit
ADPL16000BEVKIT# EV Kit
ADPL16000C12EVKIT# EV Kit
#Denotes RoHS compliance.
Evaluation Board User Guide ADPL16000A/ADPL16000B/
ADPL16000C Evaluation
Kits
analog.com  Rev 0 12 of 22
ADPL16000A EV Kit Bill of Materials
ADPL16000A 3.3V Application Circuit
ITEM QTY DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 2 C101, C107 0.1μF±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) TAIYO YUDEN HMK107B7104KA
2 1 C103 22μF±20%, 100V, Aluminum Electrolytic capacitor PANASONIC EEE-FK2A220P
3 1 C105 220pF±5%, 100V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0603) TDK C1608C0G2A221J080AA
4 1 C106 1μF±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1206) TAIYO YUDEN HMK316B7105KLH
5 1 C108 1μF±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) TAIYO YUDEN EMK107B7105KA
6 1 C109 22μF±10%, 6.3V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1206) MURATA GRM31CR70J226KE19
7 1 C111 0.1μF±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) TAIYO YUDEN EMK105B7104KV-F
8 1 L102 INDUCTOR, 47μH, 1A WURTH 74404054470
9 1 R101 1.1MΩ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04021M10FK
10 1 R102 3.32MΩ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04023M32FK
11 1 R103 10kΩ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK
12 1 U1 ADPL16000A, Integrated Step-down Converter ADI ADPL16000AATA+
13 1 L101 Package Outline 2mmx1.9mm inductor
14 2 C102, C104 Package Outline 1206 capacitor
15 1 C110 Package Outline 0805 capacitor
Evaluation Board User Guide ADPL16000A/ADPL16000B/
ADPL16000C Evaluation
Kits
analog.com  Rev 0 13 of 22
ADPL16000B EV Kit Bill of Materials
ADPL16000B 5V Application Circuit
ITEM QTY DESIGNATION DESCRIPTION MANUFACTURER PART NUMBER
1 2 C201, C207 0.1μF±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) TAIYO YUDEN HMK107B7104KA
2 1 C203 22μF±20%, 100V, Aluminum Electrolytic capacitor PANASONIC EEE-FK2A220P
3 1 C205 220pF±5%, 100V, C0G Ceramic Capacitor (0603) TDK C1608C0G2A221J080AA
4 1 C206 1μF±10%, 100V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1206) TAIYO YUDEN HMK316B7105KLH
5 1 C208 1μF±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0603) TAIYO YUDEN EMK107B7105KA
6 1 C209 22μF±10%, 6.3V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (1206) MURATA GRM31CR70J226KE19
7 1 C211 0.1μF±10%, 16V, X7R Ceramic Capacitor (0402) TAIYO YUDEN EMK105B7104KV-F
8 1 L202 INDUCTOR, 68μH, 0.8A WURTH 74404054680
9 1 R201 715kΩ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW0402715KFK
10 1 R202 3.32MΩ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW04023M32FK
11 1 R203 10kΩ±1% resistor (0402) VISHAY DALE CRCW040210K0FK
12 1 U1 ADPL16000B, Integrated Step-down Converter ADI ADPL16000BATA+
13 1 L201
OPTIONAL: 22µH±20%, 390mA Shielded
Wirewound Inductor
COILCRAFT XPL2010-223ML

	ADPL16000A/ADPL16000B/ADPL16000C EV Kits Performance Report
	Component Suppliers
	Ordering Information
	ADPL16000A EV Kit Bill of Materials
	ADPL16000A 3.3V Application Circuit
	ADPL16000B EV Kit Bill of Materials
	ADPL16000B 5V Application Circuit
	ADPL16000C EV Kit Bill of Materials
	ADPL16000C 12V Application Circuit